PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Apparent Networks, Inc.	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apparent Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Cedar Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Wellesley Hills	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481-1909	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09990381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-4304
Email: payne@fr.com
Correspondent Name: John C. Phillips

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18897-002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer H. Payne

Total Attachments: 1

source=18897-002001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0299

500449621

DOCUMENTATION NO LONGER

REQUIRED FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 01/28/2008